

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Soper

1 Amend printed bill, page 145, after line 4, insert:

	ITEM & SUBTOTAL	GENERAL FUND
2		
3		
4	\$	\$
5	"Prosecution Fellowship	
6	Program 242,740	242,740".

7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

8 Page 253, line 3, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "525,938"  
 9 and substitute "1,225,938" and in the GENERAL FUND column insert  
 10 "700,000".

11 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

12 Page 260, line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,596,837"  
 13 and substitute "1,654,097" and in the GENERAL FUND column insert  
 14 "57,260".

15 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

16 Page 262, line 14, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike  
 17 "79,842,884" and substitute "78,842,884" and in the GENERAL FUND  
 18 column strike "79,842,884" and substitute "78,842,884".

19 Page 262, line 15, in the GENERAL FUND column strike "(924.0 FTE)"  
 20 and substitute "(914.0 FTE)".

21 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

**PURPOSE:** In the **Judicial** Department, reduces the appropriation to the Office of the State Public Defender by \$1.0 million General Fund and 10.0 FTE, appropriates \$700,000 General Fund for Judicial Education and Training, and appropriates \$57,260 General Fund for S.B. 91-094 Juvenile Services. In the **Department of Higher Education**, appropriates \$242,740 General Fund for the Prosecution Fellowship Program.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Judicial	(\$242,740)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$242,740)	(10.0)
Higher Education	242,740	0	0	0	242,740	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	(10.0)

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*